E4000 Series
MAAX™ IS A TRADEMARK OF MAAX HARDWARE INC.
1-844-666-MAAX    I    www.maaxhardware.com
Ontario, Canada
STANDARD DUTY EXIT DEVICES
▪ QUALITY
▪ SECURITY
▪ AESTHETICS

-Cylinder: No cylinder
-ANSI Function: 02
HOW TO ORDER EXIT DEVICE
E4200 36 630 CD-DT2
Model No. Size Finish Options
E4200 - Rim Panic Device
E4200F - Rim Fire Exit Device
E4300 - Surface Vertical Rod (SVR) Panic Device
E4300F - Surface Vertical Rod (SVR) Fire Exit Device
36 - 36” Rim
48 - 48” Rim
3684 - 36” X 84” SVR
3696 - 36” X 96” SVR (E4300F)
4884 - 48” X 84” SVR
4896 - 48” X 96” SVR (E4300F)
Note: Add extension rod for E4300
SVR panic device on doors more
than 7’ H
605 - (US3) Bright brass clear coated
630 - (US32D) Satin stainless steel
689 - (US28) Aluminum painted
690 - (US20) Dark bronze painted
Extension Rod (for E4300 only):
 ER24 - 24” Kit
 ER36 - 36” Kit
Dogging:
 LD -  Less Dogging
 CD -  Cylinder Dogging (Cylinder
 ordered separately)
Door Thickness:
 Blank -  1 3/4”
 DT2 - 2”
 DT24 -  2 1/4”
 DT25 -  2 1/2”
Strike:
 Blank -  Standard Strike
 PDS - Pair Door Strike
  (for RIM X SVR)
HOW TO ORDER EXIT TRIM
40KN ED  630
Model No./Function
Lever
Style
Handing Finish Options
40EP - Escutcheon Passage (F14)
40ET - Escutcheon Entrance (F08)
40EN - Escutcheon Night Latch (F09)
40EM - Escutcheon Dummy (F02)
40KP - Key-in-Lever Passage (F14)
40KE - Key-in-Lever Entrance (F08)
40KN - Key-in-Lever Night Latch (F09)
40EM - Key-in-Lever Dummy (F02)
40PS - Thumbpiece Pull Plate Passage (F15)
40PE - Thumbpiece Pull Plate Entrance (F05)
40PN - Pull Plate Night Latch (F03)
40PM - Pull Plate Dummy (F02)
40RN - Raised Lip Plate Night Latch (F03)
40RM - Raised Lip Plate Dummy (F02)
For Escutcheon Trim:
ED - ENTRADA
CV -  CURVA
SN - SIENA
AB - ANUBE
For Key-in-Lever Trim:
ED - ENTRADA
CV -  CURVA
RT -  RECTO
Door Thickness:
 Blank -  1 3/4”
 DT2 - 2”
 DT24 -  2 1/4”
 DT25 -  2 1/2”
605 - (US3) Bright brass clear coated
630 - (US32D) Satin stainless steel
689 - (US28) Aluminum painted
690 - (US20) Dark bronze painted
E4000 Series H O W  TO  O R D E R
NOTES:
- Cylinders sold separately
- For cylinders information, refer to Cylinder, Core and Keying in the
lock catalogs: ML3000 Mortise Lock and CL4500 Cylindrical Lock
Handing:
 Blank -  Non-Handed
 RH -  Right Hand/LHR
 LH -  Left Hand/RHR
13 1-844-666-MAAX    I    maaxhardware.com
STRIKES
E4000 Series A C C E S S O R I E S  &  O P T I O N S
14 1-844-666-MAAX    I    maaxhardware.com
DOGGING OPTIONS
RIM STRIKES SVR STRIKES
Item No. 400401
Strike - Rim Panic Device
-Included standard with E4200
-For use with rim panic device
-Finish: US32D
Item No. 400403
Top Strike - SVR
-Included standard with E4300/E4300F
-For use with SVR panic device, and
  SVR fire exit device
-Finish: US32D
Item No. 400402